

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

1 AMEND House Bill No. 977, Page 1, Section 208.024, Line 2, by deleting the word
2 "supplementary" and inserting in lieu thereof the words "[supplementary] supplemental"; and
3

4 Further amend said bill, page, and section, Lines 10-12, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
5 lieu thereof the following:
6

7 "department of social services for such purchase. For any third or subsequent offense, a
8 TANF recipient shall lose his or her TANF benefits for a period of two years."; and
9

10 Further amend said bill and section, Page 3, Lines 61-62, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in
11 lieu thereof the following:
12

13 "(c) "Pornography", any of the following:

14 a. Any obscene material or performance depicting sexual conduct, sexual contact as defined
15 in section 566.010, or a sexual performance; or

16 b. Any visual depiction, including any photograph, film, video, picture, or computer or
17 computer-generated image or picture, whether made or produced by electronic, mechanical, or other
18 means, of sexually explicit conduct; and

19 (d) "Tobacco products", cigarettes, cigarette papers, cigars, smokeless tobacco."; and
20

21 Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references
22 accordingly.
23
24

Action Taken _____ Date _____